
 

“Great Supporters of Rugby in North Harbour” 

2017 PRIMARY SCHOOLS TOURNAMENT DATES  

MODULE DATE VENUE SAVE DAY 

EAST COAST BAYS 
 

Thursday, 4th May 2017 Windsor Park    Tuesday 9 May 2017 

TAKAPUNA 
 

Thursday, 11 May 2017 
Onewa Domain Takapuna 
RFC 

    Tuesday 16 May 2017 

MASSEY 
 

Thursday, 18 May 2017 Moire Park Massey RFC Tuesday 23 May 2017 

Mahurangi Wednesday  17th  May 2017 Mahurangi RFC Friday 19th May 2017 

SILVERDALE 
 

Thursday, 25 May 2017 
Silverdale War Memorial  
Silverdale RFC 

Tuesday 30 May 2017 

KUMEU 
 

Thursday, 1 June 2017 
Riverhead War Memorial  
Kumeu RFC 

Tuesday 6 June 2017 

GLENFIELD 
 

Thursday, 8 June 2017 
Kaipatiki Park  
Glenfield RFC 

Tuesday 13 June 2017 

EAST COAST BAYS 
 

Thursday, 15 June 2017 Windsor Park Tuesday 20  June 2017 

TAKAPUNA 
 

Thursday, 22 June 2017 
Onewa  Domain  
Takapuna RFC 

Tuesday 27 June 2017 

NATIONAL RIPPA 
QUALIFIER 
 

Wednesday  28th June 2017 
Windsor Park 
 

Friday 30th June 2017 

MASSEY 
 

Thursday 29 June 2017 
Moire Park 
Massey RFC 

Tuesday 4 July 2017 

SILVERDALE 
 

Thursday, 6 July 2017 
Silverdale War Memorial 
Silverdale RFC 

Tuesday 25 July 2017 

TERM 3    
KUMEU 
 

Thursday, 27 July 2017 
Riverhead War Memorial  
Kumeu RFC 

Tuesday 1 August 2017 

GLENFIELD 
 

Thursday, 3 August 2017 
Kaipatiki Park  
Glenfield RFC 

Tuesday 8 August 2017 

EAST COAST BAYS 
 

Thursday,10  August 2017 Windsor Park Tuesday 15 August 2017 

TAKAPUNA 
 

Thursday, 17 August 2017 
Onewa  Domain  
Takapuna RFC 

Tuesday 22 August 2017 

MASSEY 
 

Thursday , 24 August 2017 Moire Park Massey RFC Tuesday 29 August  2017 

GLENFIELD 
 

Thursday,  31 August 2017 
Kaipatiki Park  
Glenfield RFC 

Tuesday  5 September 2017 

KUMEU 
 

Thursday, 7 September  
2017 

Riverhead War Memorial 
Kumeu RFC 

Tuesday 12 September 
2017 

SILVERDALE 
 

Thursday, 14 September  
2017 

Silverdale War Memorial 
Silverdale RFC 

Tuesday 19 September 
2017 

SEMI FINALS 
 

Thursday, 21 September 
2017 

North Harbour Stadium Friday 22 September 2017 

 


